o Treatment and treatment planning 
o Clinical practicum or internship (pursuant to T.C.A. 63-22-104) 

o Complete 3,000 hours of post-masters professional experience, including 150 hours 
of supervised experience obtained pursuant to Rule 0450-1-.10(5); 
 One thousand five hundred (1,500) of the three thousand (3,000) hours of 

supervised post-masters professional experience shall be face-to-face client 
contact hours; 

 One thousand five hundred (1,500) of the three thousand (3,000) hours of 
supervised post-masters professional experience shall be clinically-related 
activities;  

o Pass the examination pursuant to Rule 0450-01-.08. 
 For the purpose of mental health service provider designation pursuant to T.C.A.